
Alabama St. (6-13,3-3 SWAC) -vs- Prairie View (8-12,3-4 SWAC)
01/24/26 at William J. Nicks Building, Prairie View, TX

 
 

 
 
Alabama St. 95

Prairie View 80

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 4:30 PM
Attendance: 422
Site: William J. Nicks Building, Prairie View, TX
Referees: Donald Sankey , Rufus Lott III, Jeffery Johnson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Alabama St. 52 43 95
Prairie View 45 35 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Simpson,Micah * 31 7-12 5-7 4-5 1-0 1 2 4 1 0 2 23
20 Anderson,Asjon * 32 6-13 5-9 2-3 0-3 3 2 6 2 0 2 19
24 Stanback,Jerquarius * 23 4-6 0-0 5-6 4-4 8 4 0 2 1 1 13
25 Walker,Jasteven * 26 5-8 0-1 1-5 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 0 11
11 Palesse,Cam * 20 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
00 Byrd,Tyler 24 4-9 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 9
01 Yates,Damarien 11 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 5 0 2 1 1 7
23 King,R'Chaun 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 6
05 Mack,Tyler 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 2 5
04 Andrews,Mario 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-66 12-24 15-23 8-20 28 26 10 14 3 10 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-32   59.38 % 7-14   50.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 5-10   50.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 34-66   51.5 % 12-24   50.0 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Yates,Damarien,(1)
Walker,Jasteven Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Horne,Dontae * 37 6-15 2-5 16-18 2-6 8 1 5 5 0 3 30
13 Wells,Cory * 22 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 9
25 Mason,Keeshawn * 13 2-3 0-0 5-5 1-1 2 5 0 0 0 0 9
03 Joseph,Tai'Reon * 30 2-9 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 2 6
12 Williams,Lance * 32 1-8 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 5
00 Madimba,Joey 18 5-7 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 3 2 0 12
10 Thomas,Jannoy 19 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 2 5
34 Bolton Jr.,Ryan 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
04 Dunning,Corey 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
23 Mitchell,Elijah 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 4-15 30-34 8-24 32 19 9 23 3 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 3-9   33.33 % 14-16   87.50 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 16-18   88.89 %
Total 23-54   42.6 % 4-15   26.7 % 30-34   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Joseph,Tai'Reon,(1) Bolton
Jr.,Ryan Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Prairie View
19:43 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASTEVEN --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JASTEVEN(in the paint) 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CORY
19:26 TURNOVER  by HORNE,DONTAE

STEAL  by SIMPSON,MICAH 19:26
GOOD DUNK by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 19:19 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,MICAH --

19:05 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,MICAH 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANCE
18:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,KEESHAWN
18:49 FOUL  by WELLS,CORY
18:49 TURNOVER  by WELLS,CORY

GOOD DUNK by WALKER,JASTEVEN(in the paint) 18:42 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ASJON --

18:18 TURNOVER  by HORNE,DONTAE
STEAL  by PALESSE,CAM 18:18
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JASTEVEN(in the paint) 18:03 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ASJON --

17:43 6-2 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,CORY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,MICAH 17:34 9-2 V 7

17:30 FOUL  by MASON,KEESHAWN
MISS FT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 17:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 17:30
SUB IN by KING,R'CHAUN 17:30
GOOD FT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 17:30 10-2 V 8
FOUL  by KING,R'CHAUN 17:17

17:10 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
BLOCK  by KING,R'CHAUN 17:10
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ASJON --
GOOD LAYUP by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS(in the paint) 17:01 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ASJON --

16:49 12-4 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,KEESHAWN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SIMPSON,MICAH 16:45

16:45 12-5 V 7 GOOD FT by MASON,KEESHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,MICAH 16:33 15-5 V 10
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ASJON --

16:14 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by PALESSE,CAM --
MISS LAYUP by PALESSE,CAM(in the paint) 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DONTAE
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ASJON 15:56
FOUL  by KING,R'CHAUN 15:53

15:50 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ASJON --
MISS JUMPER by PALESSE,CAM 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DONTAE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ASJON 15:41

15:41 15-6 V 9 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
15:41 15-7 V 8 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MICAH 15:30
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ASJON 15:30
SUB IN by BYRD,TYLER 15:30
SUB IN by ANDREWS,MARIO 15:30



GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,TYLER(in the paint) 15:11 17-7 V 10
15:05 MISS LAYUP by MASON,KEESHAWN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,CORY
14:35 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS --
SUB OUT by KING,R'CHAUN 14:35
SUB OUT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 14:35
SUB IN by YATES,DAMARIEN 14:35
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MICAH 14:35

14:24 FOUL  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MICAH 14:24 18-7 V 11
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MICAH 14:24 19-7 V 12
FOUL  by YATES,DAMARIEN 14:20
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MICAH 14:20
SUB OUT by PALESSE,CAM 14:20
SUB IN by MACK,TYLER 14:20
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ASJON 14:20

14:20 19-8 V 11 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
14:20 SUB OUT by MASON,KEESHAWN
14:20 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY
14:20 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
14:20 SUB OUT by HORNE,DONTAE
14:20 SUB IN by THOMAS,JANNOY

TURNOVER  by MACK,TYLER 14:17
14:17 STEAL  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

FOUL  by MACK,TYLER 14:17
14:17 MISS FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JANNOY
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASJON 13:54

13:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNNING,COREY

13:45 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LANCE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by YATES,DAMARIEN 13:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BYRD,TYLER 13:36

13:36 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
13:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANCE
13:36 SUB IN by HORNE,DONTAE
13:36 19-11 V 8 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

MISS JUMPER by YATES,DAMARIEN 13:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DONTAE

FOUL  by MACK,TYLER 13:18
13:18 19-12 V 7 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
13:18 19-13 V 6 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASJON 13:08 22-13 V 9
12:48 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ASJON --
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,TYLER 12:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:32 FOUL  by WELLS,CORY
SUB OUT by BYRD,TYLER 12:32
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,MARIO 12:32
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MICAH 12:32
SUB IN by WALKER,JASTEVEN 12:32
MISS 3PTR by YATES,DAMARIEN 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JANNOY
12:21 22-16 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,JANNOY
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASJON 12:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:53 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
11:53 SUB IN by MASON,KEESHAWN



11:43 22-18 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,CORY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORNE,DONTAE

11:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JANNOY
11:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANCE
11:14 FOUL  by MASON,KEESHAWN

MISS FT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 11:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANCE
FOUL  by YATES,DAMARIEN 11:03

11:03 SUB OUT by MASON,KEESHAWN
11:03 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY

SUB OUT by YATES,DAMARIEN 11:03
SUB IN by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 11:03

11:03 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by WELLS,CORY
11:03 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by WELLS,CORY

TURNOVER  by WALKER,JASTEVEN 10:45
10:45 STEAL  by HORNE,DONTAE
10:38 MISS LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACK,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 10:30
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,MICAH --

10:25 FOUL  by WELLS,CORY
10:25 SUB OUT by WELLS,CORY
10:25 SUB IN by MADIMBA,JOEY

SUB OUT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 10:25
SUB IN by YATES,DAMARIEN 10:25

10:25 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
10:25 SUB IN by MASON,KEESHAWN
10:10 SUB OUT by MASON,KEESHAWN
10:10 SUB IN by WELLS,CORY

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 10:10 24-20 V 4
MISS FT by SIMPSON,MICAH 10:10

10:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DONTAE

10:05 SUB OUT by WELLS,CORY
10:05 SUB IN by MASON,KEESHAWN
09:51 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE

REBOUND DEF by MACK,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by YATES,DAMARIEN(in the paint) 09:45 26-20 V 6

09:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:36 SUB OUT by MASON,KEESHAWN
09:36 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY

SUB OUT by MACK,TYLER 09:36
SUB IN by BYRD,TYLER 09:36
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,MICAH 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by HORNE,DONTAE
09:21 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 09:21
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:07 26-22 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)
08:57 FOUL TECH by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ASJON 08:57 27-22 V 5
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ASJON 08:57 28-22 V 6
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,MICAH 08:41 31-22 V 9

08:25 TURNOVER  by MADIMBA,JOEY
08:13 TURNOVER  by MADIMBA,JOEY

STEAL  by BYRD,TYLER 08:13
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:13

08:05 33-25 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LANCE

SUB OUT by YATES,DAMARIEN 08:05



SUB IN by ANDREWS,MARIO 08:05
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,MARIO 08:05 33-22 V 11

07:58 SUB OUT by MADIMBA,JOEY
07:58 SUB IN by THOMAS,JANNOY

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ASJON 07:54
07:54 STEAL  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
07:45 33-27 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASJON 07:36 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,MICAH --

07:11 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASJON(fastbreak) 07:05 39-27 V 12

07:04 FOUL  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
07:04 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
07:04 SUB IN by MADIMBA,JOEY

MISS FT by ANDERSON,ASJON(fastbreak) 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DONTAE

06:54 39-29 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JANNOY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 06:42

06:42 STEAL  by HORNE,DONTAE
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,MARIO 06:36
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ASJON 06:36
SUB OUT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 06:36
SUB IN by YATES,DAMARIEN 06:36
SUB IN by MACK,TYLER 06:36
SUB IN by WALKER,JASTEVEN 06:36
GOOD DUNK by WALKER,JASTEVEN(in the paint) 06:30 41-29 V 12
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,MICAH --

06:30 TURNOVER  by HORNE,DONTAE
06:14 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE

-- REBOUND OFF by MADIMBA,JOEY
06:09 41-31 V 10 GOOD TIPIN by MADIMBA,JOEY(in the paint)
05:58 FOUL  by THOMAS,JANNOY

GOOD FT by YATES,DAMARIEN 05:58 42-31 V 11
GOOD FT by YATES,DAMARIEN 05:58 43-31 V 12

05:31 43-33 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNNING,COREY

05:09 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JANNOY
05:09 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

FOUL  by SIMPSON,MICAH 05:00
05:00 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
05:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
05:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,JANNOY
05:00 SUB IN by MASON,KEESHAWN
04:36 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JANNOY

STEAL  by MACK,TYLER 04:36
MISS 3PTR by MACK,TYLER 04:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:07 43-35 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MADIMBA,JOEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,JANNOY
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 03:46 45-35 V 10

03:26 TURNOVER  by MADIMBA,JOEY
03:23 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JANNOY
03:23 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY

SUB OUT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 03:08
SUB IN by KING,R'CHAUN 03:08
GOOD LAYUP by KING,R'CHAUN(in the paint) 03:03 47-35 V 12

02:52 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LANCE
STEAL  by MACK,TYLER 02:52
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:45 49-35 V 14
SUB OUT by BYRD,TYLER 02:41
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MICAH 02:41



SUB IN by PALESSE,CAM 02:41
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ASJON 02:41
FOUL  by PALESSE,CAM 02:41

02:41 49-36 V 13 GOOD FT by MASON,KEESHAWN(fastbreak)
02:41 SUB OUT by MADIMBA,JOEY
02:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANCE
02:41 SUB IN by THOMAS,JANNOY
02:41 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
02:41 49-37 V 12 GOOD FT by MASON,KEESHAWN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by YATES,DAMARIEN 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,KEESHAWN

FOUL  by YATES,DAMARIEN 02:11
02:11 MISS FT by THOMAS,JANNOY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:11 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JANNOY(fastbreak)
02:11 SUB OUT by HORNE,DONTAE
02:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANCE

SUB OUT by YATES,DAMARIEN 02:11
SUB IN by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 02:11
TURNOVER  by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 02:01

02:00 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
02:00 SUB IN by WELLS,CORY

SUB OUT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 02:00
SUB IN by WALKER,JASTEVEN 02:00

01:43 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CORY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ASJON 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by THOMAS,JANNOY
01:28 49-40 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JANNOY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MACK,TYLER 01:23 52-40 V 12
01:16 FOUL  by MASON,KEESHAWN

FOUL  by KING,R'CHAUN 01:16
TURNOVER  by KING,R'CHAUN 01:16

00:57 52-42 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,KEESHAWN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ASJON(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ASJON 00:26
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MICAH 00:26

00:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANCE
00:00 SUB IN by HORNE,DONTAE
00:00 52-45 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,CORY

-- ASSIST  by HORNE,DONTAE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Prairie View
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JANNOY
20:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB IN by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANCE

SUB OUT by MACK,TYLER 20:00
SUB OUT by KING,R'CHAUN 20:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ASJON 20:00
SUB IN by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 20:00

19:49 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS --
MISS LAYUP by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS(in the paint) 19:32
REBOUND OFF by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS --

19:29 FOUL  by MASON,KEESHAWN
GOOD FT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 19:29 53-45 V 8

19:29 SUB OUT by MASON,KEESHAWN



19:29 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY
GOOD FT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 19:29 54-45 V 9

19:13 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE
REBOUND DEF by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,MICAH 18:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
FOUL  by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 18:53

18:48 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LANCE
STEAL  by SIMPSON,MICAH 18:48
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASJON 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNNING,COREY
FOUL  by WALKER,JASTEVEN 18:28

18:28 54-46 V 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LANCE
18:28 54-47 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LANCE

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASTEVEN 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNNING,COREY

17:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LANCE
-- REBOUND OFF by HORNE,DONTAE

FOUL  by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 17:35
17:35 54-48 V 6 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE
17:35 54-49 V 5 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ASJON(in the paint) 17:25 56-49 V 7
17:08 TURNOVER  by HORNE,DONTAE

STEAL  by ANDERSON,ASJON 17:08
SUB OUT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 16:55
SUB IN by KING,R'CHAUN 16:55
GOOD LAYUP by KING,R'CHAUN(in the paint) 16:51 58-49 V 9

16:38 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PALESSE,CAM 16:01
SUB IN by YATES,DAMARIEN 16:01
FOUL  by YATES,DAMARIEN 16:01
TURNOVER  by YATES,DAMARIEN 16:01

16:01 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
16:01 SUB IN by MADIMBA,JOEY
15:48 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE

REBOUND DEF by KING,R'CHAUN --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,MICAH 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CORY
SUB OUT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 15:22
SUB IN by PALESSE,CAM 15:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17
GOOD 3PTR by YATES,DAMARIEN 15:11 61-49 V 12

15:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
15:03 TURNOVER  by HORNE,DONTAE

STEAL  by YATES,DAMARIEN 15:03
14:59 SUB OUT by MADIMBA,JOEY
14:59 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY

FOUL TECH by YATES,DAMARIEN 14:59
TURNOVER  by YATES,DAMARIEN 14:59

14:59 61-50 V 11 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE
14:59 61-51 V 10 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE

SUB OUT by YATES,DAMARIEN 14:56
SUB IN by ANDREWS,MARIO 14:56
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,MICAH 14:23 64-51 V 13

14:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
14:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
13:50 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
13:50 SUB IN by MADIMBA,JOEY

MISS JUMPER by PALESSE,CAM(in the paint) 13:50
13:50 BLOCK  by MADIMBA,JOEY

REBOUND OFF by PALESSE,CAM --



MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ASJON(in the paint) 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANCE

13:49 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
13:49 SUB IN by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ASJON 13:49
SUB OUT by KING,R'CHAUN 13:49
SUB IN by BYRD,TYLER 13:49
SUB IN by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 13:49
GOOD DUNK by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS(in the paint) 13:24 66-51 V 15
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,MICAH --

13:24 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MARIO --
FOUL  by PALESSE,CAM 12:51

12:51 66-52 V 14 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE
12:51 SUB OUT by MADIMBA,JOEY
12:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANCE
12:51 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY
12:51 SUB IN by THOMAS,JANNOY

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,MARIO 12:51
SUB IN by WALKER,JASTEVEN 12:51

12:51 66-53 V 13 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE
MISS LAYUP by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS(in the paint) 12:17
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JASTEVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JASTEVEN(in the paint) 12:12 68-53 V 15

12:09 FOUL  by HORNE,DONTAE
12:08 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
12:08 SUB IN by MASON,KEESHAWN

MISS FT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 12:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CORY

FOUL  by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 11:50
11:50 68-54 V 14 GOOD FT by MASON,KEESHAWN
11:50 68-55 V 13 GOOD FT by MASON,KEESHAWN
11:50 SUB OUT by MASON,KEESHAWN
11:50 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY

SUB OUT by PALESSE,CAM 11:50
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ASJON 11:50
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASJON 11:48 71-55 V 16

11:36 TURNOVER  by WELLS,CORY
STEAL  by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 11:36
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,MICAH 11:24 74-55 V 19

11:08 74-57 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:50
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,TYLER(in the paint) 10:42 76-57 V 19

10:10 TURNOVER  by DUNNING,COREY
STEAL  by ANDERSON,ASJON 10:10

10:10 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
10:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANCE

GOOD DUNK by BYRD,TYLER(in the paint) 09:59 78-57 V 21
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ASJON --

09:32 SUB OUT by WELLS,CORY
09:32 SUB IN by MASON,KEESHAWN

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MICAH 09:32
SUB IN by MACK,TYLER 09:32

09:28 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by MACK,TYLER --

09:26 FOUL  by MASON,KEESHAWN
GOOD FT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 09:26 79-57 V 22
GOOD FT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 09:26 80-57 V 23

09:17 SUB OUT by MASON,KEESHAWN
09:17 SUB IN by MADIMBA,JOEY
09:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:02



FOUL  by WALKER,JASTEVEN 08:57
08:57 80-58 V 22 GOOD FT by MADIMBA,JOEY(fastbreak)
08:57 80-59 V 21 GOOD FT by MADIMBA,JOEY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASJON 08:35 83-59 V 24
08:20 83-61 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by MADIMBA,JOEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HORNE,DONTAE
MISS 3PTR by MACK,TYLER 08:03
REBOUND OFF by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS(in the paint) 07:59 85-61 V 24

07:49 MISS LAYUP by MADIMBA,JOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MACK,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,JASTEVEN 07:43

07:43 STEAL  by THOMAS,JANNOY
07:37 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ASJON(in the paint) 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MADIMBA,JOEY
07:12 MISS LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACK,TYLER --
FOUL  by BYRD,TYLER 07:00

07:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JANNOY
07:00 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY

SUB OUT by MACK,TYLER 07:00
SUB IN by PALESSE,CAM 07:00

07:00 MISS FT by HORNE,DONTAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:00 MISS FT by HORNE,DONTAE
REBOUND DEF by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS --
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ASJON 06:41
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MICAH 06:41
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 06:38
REBOUND OFF by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JASTEVEN(in the paint) 06:32
REBOUND OFF by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS --
MISS LAYUP by PALESSE,CAM(in the paint) 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MADIMBA,JOEY
FOUL  by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 06:22

06:22 85-62 V 23 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
06:22 85-63 V 22 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
06:22 SUB OUT by MADIMBA,JOEY
06:22 SUB IN by THOMAS,JANNOY

MISS LAYUP by BYRD,TYLER(in the paint) 05:59
05:59 BLOCK  by DUNNING,COREY

REBOUND OFF by BYRD,TYLER --
05:52 FOUL  by DUNNING,COREY
05:51 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LANCE

SUB OUT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 05:51
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ASJON 05:51
MISS FT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 05:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 05:51 86-63 V 23

05:51 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JANNOY
05:51 SUB IN by MADIMBA,JOEY

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ASJON 05:51
SUB IN by KING,R'CHAUN 05:51

05:50 MISS 3PTR by MADIMBA,JOEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:49 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
-- REBOUND OFF by HORNE,DONTAE

05:48 86-66 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LANCE
-- ASSIST  by HORNE,DONTAE

05:35 FOUL  by DUNNING,COREY



SUB OUT by KING,R'CHAUN 05:35
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ASJON 05:35
SUB OUT by PALESSE,CAM 05:24
SUB IN by KING,R'CHAUN 05:24
GOOD DUNK by KING,R'CHAUN(in the paint) 05:19 88-66 V 22
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ASJON --

05:10 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASTEVEN --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASJON 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MADIMBA,JOEY
04:33 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASTEVEN --
04:30 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
04:30 SUB IN by BOLTON JR.,RYAN

SUB OUT by KING,R'CHAUN 04:30
SUB IN by PALESSE,CAM 04:30
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JASTEVEN(in the paint) 04:07 90-66 V 24

03:49 90-68 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by MADIMBA,JOEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
MISS LAYUP by BYRD,TYLER(in the paint) 03:21

03:21 BLOCK  by MADIMBA,JOEY
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DONTAE

03:12 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
03:12 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
02:55 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BOLTON JR.,RYAN
02:51 90-70 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON JR.,RYAN(in the paint)
02:45 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANCE
02:45 SUB IN by THOMAS,JANNOY
02:45 FOUL  by THOMAS,JANNOY

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MICAH(fastbreak) 02:45 91-70 V 21
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MICAH(fastbreak) 02:45 92-70 V 22
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MICAH 02:45
SUB IN by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 02:45
FOUL  by PALESSE,CAM 02:40

02:40 92-71 V 21 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PALESSE,CAM 02:40
SUB IN by MACK,TYLER 02:40

02:40 92-72 V 20 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by BYRD,TYLER(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLTON JR.,RYAN
02:08 92-74 V 18 GOOD DUNK by BOLTON JR.,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HORNE,DONTAE
FOUL TECH by WALKER,JASTEVEN 02:04
TURNOVER  by WALKER,JASTEVEN 02:04

02:04 FOUL TECH by BOLTON JR.,RYAN
02:04 TURNOVER  by BOLTON JR.,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by BYRD,TYLER(in the paint) 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLTON JR.,RYAN

01:43 92-76 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MADIMBA,JOEY(in the paint)
01:40 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

MISS FT by BYRD,TYLER(fastbreak) 01:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BYRD,TYLER(fastbreak) 01:40 93-76 V 17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:40

01:32 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STANBACK,JERQUARIUS 01:22
SUB OUT by WALKER,JASTEVEN 01:22
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MICAH 01:22
SUB IN by PALESSE,CAM 01:22
GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,TYLER(in the paint) 00:56 95-76 V 19



00:51 95-78 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PALESSE,CAM(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JANNOY
00:14 95-80 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)


